included in a prospectus, an auditors' compilation report on the financial
statements is required to be included in the prospectus. Under applicable
securities regulations in the United States of America, such compilation reports
would not be included in such a prospectus.

(Signed) DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP

Chartered Accountants
Vancouver, British Columbia
July 18, 2003

   F-25

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
DECEMBER 31, 2002
(UNAUDITED)
(EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF UNITED STATES DOLLARS)

   Pro Forma
   Pan American   Corner Bay   Note   Pro forma   Pan American
   Silver Corp.   Silver Inc.   4   adjustments   Silver Corp.

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

55

   ------------   -----------  ---   -----------   ------------
   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents   $  10,185   $   3,212   $   -   $   13,397
  Accounts receivable   4,598   109   -   4,707
  Inventories   4,637   -   -   4,637
  Prepaid expenses and other   3,210   2   -   3,212
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   22,630   3,323   -   25,953
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT   59,447   2,588   -   62,035
MINERAL PROPERTIES   4,193   5,838   (a)   53,360   82,769
   (b)   18,858
   (c)   520
DIRECT SMELTING ORE   4,303   -   -   4,303
OTHER ASSETS   4,393   20   -   4,413
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   $  94,966   $  11,769   $  72,738   $  179,473
   =========   =========   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES
CURRENT
   Operating line of credit   $   125   $   -   $   -   $   125
   Accounts payable and accrued
   liabilities   15,227   901   (c)   520   16,648
   Advances for metal shipments   2,158   -   -   2,158
   Current portion of bank loans
   and capital lease   1,638   -   -   1,638
   Current portion of severance
   indemnity and commitments   953   -   -   953
   Current portion of deferred revenue   130   -   -   130
   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   20,231   901   520   21,652
DEFERRED REVENUE   923   -   -   923
FUTURE INCOME TAXES   -   -   (b)   18,858   18,858
BANK LOANS AND CAPITAL LEASE   3,942   -   -   3,942
PROVISION FOR RECLAMATION   12,971   -   -   12,971
SEVERANCE INDEMNITIES AND
  COMMITMENTS   1,407   -   -   1,407
   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   39,474   901   19,378   59,753
   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital   161,024   16,952   (a)   46,140   224,116
Additional paid in capital   1,092   357   (a)   1,136   2,585
Contributed surplus   -   -   (a)   (357)   (357)
Deficit   (106,624)   (6,441)   (a)   6,441   (106,624)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   55,492   10,868   53,360   119,720
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   $   94,966   $  11,769   $  72,738   $  179,473
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========

(Signed) Paul B. Sweeney, Director

(Signed) Ross J. Beaty, Director

   F-26

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

56

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003
(UNAUDITED)
(EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF UNITED STATES DOLLARS)

   Pro Forma
   Pan American   Corner Bay   Pan American
   Silver Corp.   Silver Inc.   Silver Corp.
   ---------------  -----------------  ------------------
   (Note 5)

REVENUE   $   7,822   $   12   $   7,834
   ----------   ----------   ----------
EXPENSES
  Operating   7,429   -   7,429
  General and administration   401   297   698
  Depreciation and amortization   471   -   471
  Reclamation   79   -   79
  Exploration   496   -   496
  Interest expense   159   -   159
   ----------   ----------
   9,035   297   9,332
   ----------   ----------   ----------
LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (1,213)   (285)   (1,498)
OTHER INCOME   109   -   109
   ----------   ----------
NET LOSS FOR THE YEAR   $   (1,104)   $   (285)   $   (1,389)
   ==========   ==========   ==========
LOSS PER SHARE
  Basic and fully diluted   $   (0.02)   $   (0.01)   $   (0.03)
   ==========   ==========   ==========
WEIGHTED-AVERAGE SHARES
  OUTSTANDING   50,597,399   19,755,498   58,195,667
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   F-27

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
(UNAUDITED)
(EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF UNITED STATES DOLLARS)

   Pro Forma
   Pan American   Corner Bay   Note   Pro Forma   Pan American
   Silver Corp.   Silver Inc.   4   Adjustments   Silver Corp.

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

57

   -------------   -----------   -----   -----------   ------------
   (Note 5)

REVENUE   $   45,093   $   -   $   -   $   45,093
   ----------   ----------   ------   ----------
EXPENSES
   Operating   43,161   -   -   43,161
   General and administration   1,698   997   -   2,695
   Depreciation and amortization   4,872   -   -   4,872
   Reclamation   860   -   -   860
   Exploration   1,206   -   (d)   343   1,549
   Interest expense   988   -   -   988
   Write-down of mineral properties
   and reclamation   27,218   28   -   27,246
   ----------   ----------   ------   ----------
   80,003   1,025   343   81,371
   ----------   ----------   ------   ----------
LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (34,910)   (1,025)   (343)   (36,278)
INTEREST INCOME   269   -
OTHER INCOME   983   160
GAIN ON DISPOSAL OF
   INVESTMENTS   -   4   -   4
   ----------   ----------   ------   ----------
NET LOSS FOR THE YEAR   $  (33,658)   $   (861)   $ (343)   $  (36,274)
   ==========   ==========   ======   ==========